

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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 UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3460
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8.8.2016


AMENDMENTS IN TRIBAL LAWS


3460.   SHRI R.P. MARUTHARAJAA

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any new proposal to amend / existing Acts / laws related to tribals in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI JASWANTSINH SUMANBHAI BHABHOR)


(a) There is no such proposal at present in this Ministry.


(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*****

